

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 885

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after the second “the” insert “maximum”; in lines 6 and 10, in each instance, strike “violating” and substitute “violations of”; in line 8, strike “specifying certain” and substitute “altering the maximum”; in line 9, after “imposed” insert “by the District Court for violations of certain rules and regulations concerning property of the Commission”; in line 10, after “regulations” insert “concerning property”; and in the same line, after “the” insert “Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 12, 17, and 40, in each instance, strike both brackets; in lines 12 and 39, in each instance, strike “\$30” and substitute “\$50”; strike beginning with “, TO” in line 12 down through “YEARS,” in line 13; in lines 17 and 40, in each instance, strike “\$60” and substitute “\$100”; in lines 17 and 18, strike “DOUBLE THE ORIGINAL AMOUNT”; in lines 38 and 39, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 39, strike “ESTABLISHED BY THE COMMISSION”; and in line 40, strike “DOUBLE THE ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF THE FINE”.